Marathwada Gramin Shikshna Santha’s

Hutatma Jaywantrao Patil Mahavidyalaya, Himayatnagar, Dist. Nanded (M.S.)

(Arts, Commerce & Science)

Analysis and Action taken report
Faculty evaluation by Student

Programme: - B.A., B.Com & B.Sc.
Session: - 2019-20
No. of Student Participate in the feedback: 100

Sr. | Question Analysis in Percentage (%)
No- Excellent | Very good Good Average Below
(A) (B) (€) (D) average(E)

1 Command on language 70 20 07 03 00

2 The teachers are punctual & regular in taking lecture | 80 15 04 01 00
& practical’s.

3 Command on subject. 80 18 02 00 00

4 Motivate students for higher studies in a subject. 75 15 08 02 00

5 Usage of teaching interactive methods like quiz, 60 30 06 04 00
Seminar, Tutorial

6 The evaluation process is fair & unbiased. 81 12 03 04 00

7 Teachers are available & accessible in the 60 21 07 12 00
department after lecture timings.

8 Motivating students for extra curriculum activities. 70 16 07 07 00

9 Preparing students for examination. 72 09 10 09 00

10 | Regular feedback taken by teachers. 64 20 09 07 00

11 | Attitude towards students is friendly & helpful. 60 22 15 03 00

12 | Impression as a person. 70 20 08 02 00

13 | Impression as a teacher. 60 30 07 03 00

Suggestions:

e Good comments are passed by students about teaching and learning

Action taken reports:

As per the feedback analysis from student which indicates students are satisfied regarding teaching and

learning methods adopted by college.
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Marathwada Gramin Shikshna Santha’s

Hutatma Jaywantrao Patil Mahavidyalaya, Himayatnagar, Dist. Nanded (M.S.)
(Arts, Commerce & Science)

Analysis and Action taken report
Student Feedback on Infrastructure

Programme: - B.A., B.Com & B.Sc.
Session: - 2019-20
No. of Student Participate in the feedback: 100

Sr. | Questions Analysis in Percentage (%)
No. Very good Good Satisfactory | Unsatisfactory
1 College campus & greenery 30 60 8 2
2 Library books issuing facility 40 36 20 4
3 Reading room facilities in library 36 40 22 2
4 Regularity in class room cleaning 40 40 18 2
5 Classroom seating arrangement 32 52 16 0
6 Facilities of sports and play ground 30 54 16 0
7 equipment facilities in Laboratories. 22 50 25 3
8 Usage & maintenance of equipment in Laboratories | 44 48 4 4
9 Computer & use of internet facilities 32 52 14 2
10 | Drinking water facilities. 45 45 8 2
11 | Ladies room facilities. 40 50 7 3
12 | Seminar hall in college campus. 45 50 4 1
13 | Regularity in Cleaning of Lavatories. 42 48 8 2
14 | Motorcycle & Bicycle stand. 30 40 28 2
15 | Fire extinguisher. 45 40 10 5

Suggestions:

e No of computers increases in computer lab
e Additional washrooms should provide

e Provide separate room to students those preparing for competitive examination

Action taken

e Computer has been purchased and maintained

e As per demand sports facilities has been improved

Academic year 2019-20 Feedback on Infrastructure.
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Marathwada Gramin Shikshna Santha’s
Hutatma Jaywantrao Patil Mahavidyalaya, Himayatnagar, Dist. Nanded (M.S.)

(Arts, Commerce & Science)
Analysis and Action taken report

Feedback on Syllabus

Stakeholder: - Student, Teacher & Alumni.

Programme: - B.A., B.Com & B.Sc.

Session: - 2019-20

No. of Student Participate in the feedback:100
No. of teacher Participate in the feedback:10
No. of Alumni Participate in the feedback:10
No. of Employer Participate in the feedback:0
No of Parent Participate in the feedback:10

Sr. | Questions Analysis in percentage (%)
No. Student Teacher Alumni Employer | Parents
Yes | No | Yes No | Yes | No | Yes | No Yes No
(%) | (%) | (%) | (%) | (%) | (%) | (%) | (%) |[(%) |(%)

1 Is the entire syllabus is complete in time? 80 | 20 | 100 00 90 10 N/A | N/JA | 70 30

2 Is the present syllabus difficult? 30 |70 | 10 90 30 70 N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A

3 Is the present syllabus is job oriented? 50 |50 |90 10 |70 |30 |N/A|N/A |50 50

4 Does depth of the course content including 70 |30 |70 30 80 20 N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A
project work.

5 Does the syllabus is relevant to real life 80 |20 |90 10 90 10 N/A | N/JA | 90 10
situation?

6 Is the present syllabus is appropriate for 70 |30 | 80 20 |70 |30 | N/A| N/A | N/A | N/A
practical knowledge?

7 Should environmental studies subject be 85 | 15 | 100 00 100 | 00 N/A | N/A | 100 | 00
compulsory in syllabus?

8 Whether grouping of optional subject chosen | 90 |10 | 100 |00 |[90 |10 | N/A | N/A | 100 | 00
by the college are appropriate?

9 Is the semester exam pattern is effective? 40 | 60 | 60 40 50 50 N/A | N/JA | 90 10

10 | Should compulsory subjects be in 90 |10 |90 10 |90 |10 | N/A| N/A |80 20
curriculum?

11 ATKT exam pattern should be cancelled to 40 |60 | 80 20 40 60 N/A | N/A | 50 50
improvement in higher education?

12 | Clarity & relevance of textual reading 80 |20 |90 10 80 20 N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A
material.

13 | Whether all the subject teachers be included | 90 | 10 | 90 10 90 10 N/A | N/A | 80 20
in syllabus framing?

Suggestions:

According to present scenario here to need improvement in syllabus

Should apply annual pattern for UG level

Need job oriented syllabus

Action taken:

Competitive exam beneficial books and study materials are made available for students in

college library.
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Students feedback on Syllabus
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Teachers feedback on Syllabus
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Academic Year 2019-20

Alumini feedback on Syllabus
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Academic Year 2019-20

Parents feddback on Syllabus
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